Analogue to Pulse Converter      BAPC258
DESCRIPTION
The  BAPC258 is  an  analogue to  pulse  conversion  module  specifically  designed
to interface to systems requiring pulse inputs.  A wide range of process and probe
inputs are available with two fully  isolated pulse outputs.  The output frequency
range is factory calibrated for required spans of 10Hz up to 10kHz, with low scale
offsetting available.  Final calibration may be trimmed using the front accessible zero
and span trim adjustments.   The level of OUT1 (when ordered as pulse source) is set

 up to 50Vdc pulse.
NAMUR excitation: 5V/1mA (or contact).
TYPE NO. DESIGNATION
Power Supply:
1 = 10-60Vdc / 16-48V 50/60Hz
Input:
1 = 4 – 20mA
2 = 10 - 50mA
3 = 1mA to 100mA.
*) 4 = 1Adc
*) 5 = 8Adc
6 = 1 - 5V Input
7 = 0.1V to 40Vdc
*) 8 = 40V to 500Vdc
*) 9 = 2mV to 100mV
*) A = ±1mV to ±500V
*) C = 10mVac to 500Vac
*) E = 1Aac
*) F = 8Aac
*) J = 50mV up 500V true rms
*) L = Resistance 2 wire
*) M = Thermocouple
*) N = pH/ORP electrode.
*) P = Pot 3Wire
*) Q = RTD
*) R = Frequency Inputs
*) Z = Other.
Output:
1 = 0 - 50Hz
2 = 0 - 100Hz
3 = 0 - 250Hz
4 = 0 - 500Hz
5 = 0 – 1000Hz.
6 = 0 – 2000Hz.
7 = 0 – 5000Hz.
8 = 0 - 10000Hz.
*) 9 = Other - span or live zero eg. 20 - 100Hz
(Specify)
Action:
1 = Direct. 2 = Reverse.
Pulse Type OUT 1:
1 = Sink
2 = Sourced 3 – 22V Adjustable, 5V default, specify.
Pulse Type OUT 2:
1 = Sourced 3 – 22V Adjustable, 5V default, specify.
2 = Sink.
*) = Price Extra.
In the interest of development and improvement, BASI reserve the right to amend, without notice, details contained in this publication.  BASI will accept no legal liability for any errors,
omissions or amendments.
BASI Instrument AB
Vollsjö, Sweden
 BAPC258Analogue to Pulse Converter
Drawing:  DS: 10-5811 Issue: 1 3/10/17
Tel: +46 40 88009
Fax: +46 40 929877
Page: 2
BAPC258 X X X X X X